

**IN COURT OF SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI-20, COURT NO. 405, ROUSE
AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI .**

Date:-01.07.2021

ORDER

SUBJECT: ADJOURNMENT OF CASES WITH EFFECT FROM 01.07.2021 TO 23.07.2021.

Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, vide its order No. 372/RG/DHC Dated 28.06.2021, office endorsement No. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/ 14404-14489-C Dated 29th June, 2021 and in continuation to order No. 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 14.05.2021, office endorsement No. Power Gaz/RADC/2021/ 12750-12835-C Dated 15th May, 2021 Order No. 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021, Office endorsement No. Power Gaz./RADC/2021/10362-10447-C dated 23.04.2021, ordered to take up "urgent matters and final arguments cases" through video-conferencing till 23.07.2021, while other pending routine/non-urgent matters listed before this Court from 03.07.2021 to 23.07.2021 shall stand adjourned en bloc. Accordingly, matters listed before this Court on dates mentioned below under column "**Date Already Fixed**" are adjourned for dates mentioned respectively against them in the column "**Next Date of Hearing**".

S.No.	DATE ALREADY FIXED	NEXT DATE OF HEARING
01.	01.07.2021 (Thursday)	29.07.2021 (Thursday)
02.	02.07.2021 (Friday)	30.07.2021 (Friday)
03.	03.07.2021 (Saturday)	31.07.2021 (Saturday)
04.	05.07.2021 (Monday)	02.08.2021 (Monday)
05.	06.07.2021 (Tuesday)	03.08.2021 (Tuesday)
06.	07.07.2021 (Wednesday)	04.08.2021 (Wednesday)
07.	08.07.2021 (Thursday)	05.08.2021 (Thursday)
08.	09.07.2021 (Friday)	06.08.2021 (Friday)
09.	12.07.2021 (Monday)	07.08.2021 (Saturday)
10.	13.07.2021 (Tuesday)	09.08.2021 (Monday)
11.	14.07.2021 (Wednesday)	10.08.2021 (Tuesday)
12.	15.07.2021 (Thursday)	11.08.2021 (Wednesday)

K. Ummin

13.	16.07.2021 (Friday)	12.08.2021 (Thursday)
14.	17.07.2021 (Saturday)	13.08.2021 (Friday)
15.	19.07.2021 (Monday)	16.08.2021 (Monday)
16.	20.07.2021 (Tuesday)	17.08.2021 (Tuesday)
17.	22.07.2021 (Thursday)	18.08.2021 (Wednesday)
18.	23.07.2021 (Friday)	20.08.2021 (Friday)

Cases listed for final argument on any of the dates mentioned under column "Date Already Fixed" shall not be deemed to have been adjourned to corresponding dates mentioned under column "Next Date of Hearing" as they shall be taken up on the day of hearing fixed in the said cases through video conferencing.



(HARISHKUMAR)

**Spl. Judge (PC ACT), CBI-20,
RADC, N.D / 01.07.2021.**