

Central Bureau of Investigation
vs.
Dr. Vikas Gupta and another
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CBI No. 24/21
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

18.08.2021

Today matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing (Cisco Webex) in terms of office order no. 504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, hosted by Reader of the Court Sh. Davinder Singh Bisht.

Present (on screen): Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.


Fresh charge-sheet was assigned to this Court for 27.04.2021 i.e. during the period when hearing in the Courts were suspended and thereafter in terms of various circulars issued by the Hon'ble High Court, matter was adjourned en-bloc. Therefore, today is effectively first date of hearing. Let charge-sheet be checked and registered.

It is submitted by Ld. PP for the CBI that documents relied upon in the charge-sheet has not been filed along with the charge-sheet and seeks time to file the same. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing and report regarding verification and checking of documents be filed thereafter.

Put up for consideration on **20.09.2021**.

At request, copy of order be given dasti to Ld. PP for the CBI through emode.

The signed copy of order shall be placed on record as and when physical hearing of the Court resumes.


(Harish Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act),
(CBI-20), Rouse Avenue Courts,
New Delhi/18.08.2021