

Central Bureau of Investigation
vs.
Dr. Vikas Gupta and another
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CBI No. 24/21
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

30.10.2021

Today Court is functioning physically in terms of order no. Power Gaz/RACC/2021/22636-22721-C dated 01.10.2021.

Present: Sh. Tejinder Pal, Naib Court from CBI.

Sh. Tejinder Pal, Naib Court submits that Ld. PP has gone to attend conference of public prosecutors of CBI from all India.

It is further submitted that the documents relied upon in the charge-sheet has been filed in the court yesterday which is voluminous and under scrutiny by the Ahlmad.

Put up for report of scrutiny of Ahlmad on **29.11.2021.**

(Harish Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/30.10.2021