

Central Bureau of Investigation
vs.
Dr. Vikas Gupta and another
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CBI No. 24/21
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

29.11.2021

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Ahlmad submits that more than half of the documents relied upon by the prosecution in the charge-sheet, has been scrutinized and some more time is needed for the scrutiny of the remaining documents.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on **15.12.2021** for the report of Ahlmad on the scrutiny of documents relied upon by the prosecution.

(Harish Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/29.11.2021