

Central Bureau of Investigation
vs.
Dr. Vikas Gupta and another
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CBI No. 24/21
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

18.01.2022

Today matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing (Cisco Webex) in terms of office order no. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present(on screen):Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.

No report received.

Accordingly, issue fresh summons to accused Dr. Vikas Gupta, Dr. Kajal Goldar and Basant Goel for **28.02.2022**.



(Harish Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/18.01.2022