

Central Bureau of Investigation
vs.
Dr. Vikas Gupta and another
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CBI No. 24/21
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

22.03.2022

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.
HIO Sub Inspector Sanoop Kumar N is present.
Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta, Dr. Kajal Goldar and Basant Goel are present.
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Dr. Vikas Gupta.
Sh. Abhishek Yadav and Ms. Abha Sharma, Ld. Counsels for accused Dr. Kajal Goldar.
Sh. Rupesh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Basant Goel.

An application on behalf of accused Basant Goel for modification of condition no. 1 in bail order dated 28.02.2022 has been moved. Copy supplied.

Let reply to the application be filed on the next date of hearing.

Complete set of charge-sheet is supplied to each of the accused persons today in the Court.

Ld. Respective Counsels for each of the accused persons submit that they may be given some time to scrutinize the charge-sheet.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.04.2022**. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Harish Kumar)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/22.03.2022