

**Central Bureau of Investigation**

**vs.**

**Dr. Vikas Gupta and another**

**CBI No. 24/21**

**RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021**

**17.05.2022**

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1), Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) and Basant Goel (A-3) on bail.

Sh. Vivek Sood, Ld. Sr. Advocate with Sh. Rupesh Tyagi and Sh. Samyak Raj, Ld. Counsels for accused Basant Goel.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Dr. Vikas Gupta.

Ms. Abha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dr. Kajal Goldar.

Reply filed on behalf of Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1) to the application u/s 306-307 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of Basant Goel (A-3). Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) to the application u/s 306-307 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of Basant Goel (A-3). Copy supplied.

Ld. PP for the CBI states that IO is not keeping well and as such reply could not be prepared but it can be filed after lunch today. Let the same be filed within 7 days with advance to the opposite party/ counsel through email/whatsapp or by hand.

Put up for arguments on the pending application as well as on the point of charge on **06.06.2022**. Copy of order be supplied dasti to CBI, if desired.

**(Naresh Kumar Laka)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),**  
**Rouse Avenue District Courts,**  
**New Delhi/17.05.2022**