

CBI
Vs.
VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS
CBI-24/2021
CNR No. DLCT11-000145-2019

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI.

IO/ Insp. Balbeer Singh

Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1), Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) and
Basant Goel (A-3) on bail.

Sh. Vivek Sood, Ld. Sr. Advocate with Sh. Rupesh Tyagi
and Sh. Akash Godavani, Ld. Counsels for accused Basant
Goel.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Dr. Vikas
Gupta.

Sh. Abhishek Yadav and Ms. Abha Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for accused Dr. Kajal Goldar.

Reply to the pending application under Section 306/307
Cr.P.C. has been filed on behalf of the CBI. Copy supplied to the
opposite side.

Arguments on the said application heard at length.

Counsel for the applicant relied on certain case laws and the
counsel for the other accused persons seeks time to file relevant case
laws. Same be filed within two days.

Put up for order on the said application on 01.07.2022.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/06.06.2022