

Central Bureau of Investigation

vs.

VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS.

CBI-24/2021

CNR No. DLCT11-000145-2019

29.07.2022

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1) and Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. counsel for accused Dr. Vikas Gupta.

Sh. Abhishek Yadav along with Ms. Abha Sharma, Ld. Counsels for accused Dr. Kajal Goldar.

Sh. Basant Goel, Approver witness.

Sh. Samyak Raj, Ld. Counsels for approver witness, Basant Goel.

Argument on the point of charge heard at length.

Ld. PP for CBI states that he just wants to seek some clarification from the IO and he may be given an opportunity for argument in rebuttal. Allowed.

Accordingly, put up for filing of written arguments not exceeding five pages with advance copy to the opposite side and announcement of order on charge on **16.08.2022 at 2.00 PM**. As desired, notice be issued to IO Sh. Balbir Singh for the next date of hearing.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/29.07.2022