

**Central Bureau of Investigation**

**vs.**

**VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS.**

**CBI-24/2021**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021**

**06.08.2022**

**File is taken up today.**

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

This matter is reserved for order on 16.08.2022. File perused.

This court wants to hear and see the voice and video recordings. Accordingly, Ld. PP for CBI/IO is directed to arrange the voice and video recordings and technical equipments to run the same. IO is also directed to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for said purpose, further argument, if any, and order on charge on 16.08.2022 at 11.00 AM. Copy of order be sent to the CBI/IO for compliance.

**(Naresh Kumar Laka)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),**  
**Rouse Avenue District Courts,**  
**New Delhi/06.08.2022**