

Central Bureau of Investigation

vs.

VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS.

CBI-24/2021

RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.

MHC(M) HC Finny Sam.

Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1) and Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2)
on bail.

Sh. Basant Goel, Approver witness is absent.

Ms. Abha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dr. Kajal
Goldar.

Sh. Rishi Vohra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for approver witness,
Basant Goel.

Supplementary charge sheet containing CFSL report has been filed on record on behalf of CBI. Name of additional witnesses have been mentioned in the said supplementary charge sheet. Copy supplied to accused/counsel. Same is taken on record.

A medical certificate has been filed on behalf of complainant/Approver witness Sh. Basant Goel on the ground that he is suffering from diarrhea and dehydration As such, he is exempted for today only.

Put up for PE on **11.11.2022**. As desired, summons be issued to Basant Goel for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/21.09.2022