

CBI vs. VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS.
CBI-24/2021
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

02.05.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1) with A-1.
Ms. Abha Sharma and Sh. Anirudh Pratap, Ld. Counsels for Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) with A-2.
Sh. Rupesh Tyagi with Sh. Samyak Raj, Ld. Counsel for approver witness Sh. Basant Goel with approver witness.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused no.2 filed.

PW-1 Sh. Basant Goel is present but he states that he is having fever and cough (original medical documents seen and returned). Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Put up for PE as well as cross-examination of PW-1 on **01.06.2023 at 10.30 AM. The date already fixed i.e. 03.05.2023 stands canceled.** As desired by Ld. PP for CBI, summons be issued to approver witness PW-01 Sh. Basant Goel and IO for the next date. MHC(M) be also summoned with direction to produce the case property on the next date. Copy of order be given dasti, as desired.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/02.05.2023