

CBI vs. VIKAS GUPTA AND ORS.
CBI-24/2021
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/Insp. Sh. Balbir Singh
Sh. Shubham Maan, proxy counsel for accused Dr. Vikas Gupta (A-1) with A-1.
Ms. Abhishek Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Dr. Kajal Goldar (A-2) with A-2.
Sh. Samyak Raj, Ld. Counsel for approver witness
Sh. Basant Goel with approver witness.

An application has been filed on behalf of CBI for placing on record the data/DVDs of the mobile phone in question along with six envelopes having seal of the CFSL. Copy of the said application has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

2. Out of the said six envelopes, one envelop is kept on record, two envelopes are given to the accused persons, as desired and one copy is given to IO (on behalf of Ld. PP for CBI) and the remaining two envelopes are sent back to the Malkhana.

3. Now, the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons seek time to file reply to the said application. Same be filed within 7 days with advance copy to CBI.

4. Put up for arguments on the said application on **04.08.2023**. Copy of order be given dasti, as desired.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi/25.07.2023