

CBI Vs. VIKAS GUPTA AND ANR.
CBI-24/2021
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for Dr. Vikas Gupta
(A-1) with A-1.
Sh. Manikant Singhal, Ld. Counsel for Dr. Kajal Goldar
(A-2) with A-2.

Reply filed on behalf of the accused persons to the pending applications moved by the CBI seeking placing on record DVDs sent by CFSL and examination of PW Sh. Amitosh Kumar before examination of PW-1 Sh. Basant Goel. Copy supplied.

2. Arguments on aforesaid applications heard.

3. Put up for order on aforesaid applications on **19.12.2023**. On oral requests of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, both the accused persons are exempted to appear on the next date of hearing and the order can be enquired from the court or official website. As per mutual convenience of parties/counsel, the next date will be given as 09.02.2024 after passing of order.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
RADC/New Delhi/12.12.2023