

CBI Vs. VIKAS GUPTA AND ANR.
CBI-24/2021
RC No. DAI-2019-A-0015 dated 30.04.2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021

09.02.2024

Present: Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for Dr. Vikas Gupta (A1) with A-1.
Sh. Manikant Singhal, Ld. Counsel for Dr. Kajal Goldar (A2) with A-2.

PW-1 Sh. Basant Goel is present and he has been further examined in chief at length. Recorded conversation in DVD played. Further examination in chief is deferred as it is already 3.00 PM and the remaining recorded conversation which is required to be played for further examination in chief is very lengthy. PW-1 discharged for today.

Case property which was opened during examination of witness, be resealed with the seal of the court.

Put up for PE on **15.03.2024**. Summons be issued to PW-1 Sh. Basant Goel and MHC(M) for the next date.

(Naresh Kumar Laka)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI-20),
RADC/New Delhi/09.02.2024