

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI V. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

15.03.2024

The present case has been received by way of transfer vide order no. Cases Transfer/ CBI/ RADC/ Gaz./ 1215-1249-D dated 22.02.2024. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Vikas Gupta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms.Meenakshi Mohan.
Accused Kajal Goldar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Manikant Singhal
PW Basant Goel is present with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Dilip Kumar.

PW-1 Basant Goel further examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. defence Counsels on the ground that chief examination of this witness is very lengthy and they need time to go through the same.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 06.04.2024 and 08.04.2024. One more witness be also summoned on both the dates.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/15.03.2024