

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI V. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI
Accused Kajal Goldar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Manikant Singhal
Accused Vikas Gupta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms.Meenakshi Mohan.
PW Basant Goel is present with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Dilip Kumar.

PW-1 Basant Goel cross examined on behalf of
accused Vikas Gupta and discharged.

PW-2 Rajesh Kumar Gupta cross examined on
behalf of both the accused persons and discharged.

PW-3 Ravinder Bansal examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.04.2024 and
24.04.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/08.04.2024