

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI V. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Ors.
CBI No. CBI/24/2024

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Vikas Gupta on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan.
Accused Kajal Goldar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Manikant Singhal.
Sh. Dilip Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant
Basant Goel.

An application filed on behalf of applicant Basant Goel seeking release of his passport and also seeking no objection for renewal of his passport. Copy supplied to CBI.

Let reply of the said application be filed by the CBI.

PW-15 Mayank Shekhar Tripathi examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Dr. Geeta Gera is present. However, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI submits that as of now he is not examining the said witness as he needs some clarifications from IO before examining the said witness. Witness is discharged unexamined for today only.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Vinod Chauhan received back with the report that she has already expired on 05.05.2021. Accordingly, name of the said witness is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up for remaining PE on 17.05.2024, 18.05.2024 and 20.05.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/03.05.2024