

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021  
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.  
CBI No. 24/2021

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta present on bail.  
Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dr.  
Vikas Gupta (through VC)  
Accused Dr. Kajal Goldar present on bail with Ld.  
Counsel Sh.Manikant Singhal.

PW-25 Inspector Harish Chandra partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Sr. PP as he seeks to move application under Section 311 Cr.P.C for examination of some other witnesses and the present witness being the IO may be examined at later stage.

Be listed for filing of application under Section 311 Cr.P.C and further proceedings on 20.09.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/03.09.2024