

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail with Counsel
Sh.Kunal, proxy Counsel for Ms. Meenakshi
Mohan, Advocate
Accused Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Manikant Singhal.

Both the accused persons have filed reply to the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of CBI. Copy supplied.

Ld. Prosecutor has also filed reply to the application under Section 239 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused no.2 Dr.Kajal Goldar. Copy supplied.

Counsel Sh.Kunal appeared on behalf of accused Dr.Vikas Gupta seeks adjournment for arguing the application as main Counsel is not available.

At request, put up for arguments on both the above said applications on 14.10.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/01.10.2024