

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI V. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta and Dr. Kajal Goldar are
present on bail

No witness is present today.

PW A. K. Singh and Harish Chandra have been
served. There is no response on behalf of witness A. K. Singh
while witness Harish Chandra has stated that he is on leave.

Considering the record and particularly the fact that
trial is being delayed, bailable warrants be issued as against both
the above-said witnesses for the sum of Rs.10,000/- for
appearance and evidence before the court on the next date of
hearing.

Be listed for PE on 21.12.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.11.2024