

CNR No. DLCT-000169-2021  
CBI V. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.  
CBI No. 24/2021

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Ms. Divya Pulani  
Accused Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Manikant Singhal.

PW-25 Inspector Harish Chandra has sent request for exemption on the ground that he has been deployed in Security Unit for Republic Day arrangements.

PW-25 Inspector Harish Chandra be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-25 on 07.02.2025.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/23.01.2025