

CNR No.DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1
(through V.C.).

Sh. Manikant Singhal. Ld. Counsel for A-2
(Through VC).

Further final arguments advanced on behalf of A-2
Dr. Vikas Gupta. Written submissions are also placed on record
on behalf of accused Dr. Vikas Gupta.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI seeks some time for rebuttal and
also requests to file written submissions. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further final arguments on **06.06.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.05.2025