

CNR No.DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Manikant Singhal, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

(Through VC).

Matter was listed for final arguments.

In addition to the oral submissions advanced by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI, written submissions have also been filed by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI. Copy thereof has been supplied to the accused persons.

Further arguments have been advanced by the Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

It is submitted by the counsel for accused no. 2 Dr. Kajal Goldar, that he is not in India at present and wants to address the oral submissions.

On request, matter be listed for further arguments on **15.07.2025.**

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/06.06.2025