

CNR No.DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Manikant Singhal. Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 requests for a short adjournment to file the written submissions/arguments. Be filed before next date of hearing.

On request, matter be listed for final arguments on 08.08.2025.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/15.07.2025