

CNR No.DLCT11-000169-2021  
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.  
CBI No. 24/2021

08.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Manikant Singhal. Ld. Counsel for A-2 (through VC).

As per directions, put up on 15.12.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)  
08.12.2025