

CNR No.DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta on bail.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Sh. Manikant Singhal, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for A-1
(through VC).

Part arguments heard on behalf of A-2.

On request, put up for further arguments on **03.02.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/30.01.2026