

CNR No. DLCT11-000169-2021
CBI vs. Dr. Vikas Gupta & Anr.
CBI No. 24/2021

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Holi' as per notification bearing No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh. Ashish Bilgaiyan, Ld. PP (Substitute) for CBI.

A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta is absent.

A-2 Dr. Kajal Goldar on bail.

Ms. Meenakshi Mohan, Ld. Counsel for accused no.1.

Mr. Manikant Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused no.2 (through VC).

Application on behalf of A-1 Dr. Vikas Gupta alongwith copy of medical certificate for exemption from personal appearance before the court has been filed. Allowed for today only.

On request of Ld. Counsel for accused no.1, put up for further arguments on 30.03.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.03.2026